Marriages 1854-1861

Groom
Addis, Alfred S
Althen, Henry S
Anderson, Augustine
Arnold, Noah
Arterberry, Thomas
Atkinson, William
Bacon, S S
Bailey, F A
Baker, Peter H
Baldwin, Henry
Barber, Cliver M
Barnes, Dr. Edward A
Benedict, William F
Bowman, Christian
Brender, John L
Brewer, Montreille
Brooks, Paul R
Brown, Alonzo J
Brown, George
Brown, Ira
Browne, Orville H
Burroughs, Edgar C
Carpenter, C Howard
Carr, Alexander
Case, Lawrence
Cilmore, Thomas M
Clark, Henry S
Clarke, Sidney
Coat, GW
Coe, Henry L

Bride
Short, Sarah E
Randolph, Amelia M
McKinney, Sarah A
Graham, Julia M
Anderson, Caroline
Davenport, Mary
Moore, Ellen R
Haskin, Hattie A
Sebra, Mararetta
Cosley, Ann E
Burgess, Malinda
Albin, Susan J
Walton, Eliza E
Sutliff, Mary E
Morse, Cornelia
Moody, Mrs. Mary

Boughton , Mary Angeline

Ingerson , Clara M
Likins , Maria
Woodward , Emiline
Steiner , Mrs. Caroline
Houghton , Mary J
Jones , Sarah E
Smoot , Mary L
Avery , Emily F
Wright , Annie J

Felt , H Maria

Ross , Henrietta
Baldwin , Elizabeth M
Gifford , Eliza M

Marriage Date

03/27/1856
11/03/1857
12/08/1859
02/08/1860
08/13/1857
02/16/1858
08/24/1859
12/10/1857
01/11/1858
03/08/1859
11/08/1858
00/00/1855
10/06/1859
08/15/1860
07/26/1858
08/02/1858
10/03/1858
10/29/1857
12/28/1857
05/08/1860
03/27/1858
10/29/1860
04/05/1855
01/22/1858
09/07/1859
09/19/1859
01/01/1860
11/29/1860
07/01/1857
05/12/1858
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Marriages 1854-1861

Groom
Conner, Thomas H
Cooper, William
Corbert, [unknown]
Corlew, Henry Austin
Cornell, John A
Correll, James
Cracklin, Joseph
Cram, Hiram
Cricket, Charles H
Curtiss, Alfred
DalLe, AG
Davidson, John R
Denison, Rev. Joseph
Disbrow, Ebenezer
Dix, Ralph C
Duffee, Lewis
Duvall, William H
Earl, George F
Eglehoff, John Michael
Embry, GH
Farier, CW
Fitch, Edward P
Fletcher, Josiah S
Ford, EN
Fry, John
Glenn, A G
Graham, John H
Griswold, Dr. J F
Grover, Joel

Bride
McClelland , Mary A
Anderson , Mrs. Almira
Harper, Sarah Ann
Bledsoe , Zorelda
Parrish , Ann E
McGee , Susan
Dunlap , Emily
Brero , Mary
Fisk , Mrs. Ellen M
Haskins , Clara
Lamon , Martha A
Phillippay , RC
Dennis , Ms. Frances A
Bryan , Bethiah
Graham , Bridgett
Sowash, Margaret
Cloe , Mary C
Crittenton , Jennie L
Hemphill , Mrs. Mona
Johnson , Josephine A
Jessee , Mary
Wilmarth , Sarah A
Crosby , Mary
Norton , Mary
Anderson , Mary B
Zinn , Elizabeth
Killum , Mrs. Betsy
Hewitt , Helen M
Hunt , Emily Jane

Marriage Date

03/15/1860
09/22/1860
00/00/1856
04/03/1855
06/07/1860
08/20/1857
03/30/1858
06/10/1855
09/30/1860
03/16/1859
04/01/1860
08/07/1860
11/21/1859
12/19/1858
05/29/1858
01/31/1860
10/26/1859
11/23/1857
04/16/1855
10/31/1860
01/22/1860
04/19/1857
04/14/1858
10/28/1858
10/29/1857
11/25/1857
10/25/1859
05/08/1859
10/13/1857
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Marriages 1854-1861

Groom
Halladay, Albert
Hancock, John
Hanscom, C A
Harding, John L
Harris, E P
Hay, Chester A
Hayden, William B
Heitzman, John
Henry, William
Hicks, Solomon S
Hill, Forrestr
Hoag, Benjamin W
Holmes, James H
Hopkins, Thomas
Hopper, BF
Hubbell, Willard O
Hull, Joseph L

Hungerford, Simeon R

Hunt, Charles W
Hutchinson, Josiah
Jacot, August O
Javens, Henson
Keeler, Capt. Julius
Kelley, Thomas D
Kennedy, L J
Kennedy, Oliver P
Kennedy, W J

Kitchingham, William

Ladd, Erastus D

Bride
Fitzhenry , Elizabeh
Adamson , Mrs. Rhoda
Tappan , Anna
Thurston , Phebe A
Davidson , Sarah A F
Cosley , Louisa
Havens , Eliza
Creavy , Mrs. Mary
Richards , Mary Ann
Saunders , Mrs. Charlotte E
Pearson , Mary
Monroe , Mrs. Polly M
Archibald , Julia A
Caffrey , Sarah Agnes
Miller , Nancy A
Gleason , Maria
Rowe , Mrs. Julia Ann
Tolle , Nancy Ann
Simmonds , Addie L
Whitlock , Luticia Caroline
Stevenin , Mrs. Mary E
Witten , Tryphosa
Davenport , Annie
Bell , Parmelia
Todd , Amanda E
M Wookruff , Martha
Shields , Lucinda
Conser, Lucy
Blackford , Eliza Jane

Marriage Date
10/27/1859
05/30/1857
10/13/1857
01/02/1856
10/22/1860
06/09/1859
01/22/1857
10/07/1857
03/04/1858
01/18/1857
00/00/1856
07/13/1858
10/09/1857
11/06/1856
04/01/1856
04/15/1860
09/10/1857
05/13/1858
12/08/1859
02/18/1855
01/28/1860
08/02/1856
02/04/1859
12/23/1858
07/29/1859
08/12/1860
03/01/1857
07/05/1859
10/24/1858
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Marriages 1854-1861

Groom
Lauterwaser, William
Lester, Edmond
Lewis, Dr. Isaiah M
Lichtfers, Frederick A
Livermore, William
Lloyd, Rev. S W
Lovejoy, Charles Julius
Luce, Robert K
Mack, John
Mandell, C L
Martin, Dr. William Durham
Mathews, JW
Miller, George
Moore, J P
Moore, Mahon E
Moys, William
Nace, William M
Oldham, B L
Oliver, William H
Owen, Ellis
Parks, William
Pearson, John
Pearson, Richard N
Pearson, Robert H
Perry, William
Phillips, George
Potter, Fredrick W
Power, Francis M
Preedy, Peter W

Bride
Pfeiffer , Margaret
Graham , Mrs. Mary M
Goss , Sarah W
Stevens , Anna C
Dickson , Louisa F
Dunn, Mary C
Barricklow , Sarah
Young , Mary J
Lyon , Sarah Ann
Brown , MAM
Clayton , Cornelia J
Baldwin , Amanda E
Lowary , Margaret
Brandage , Catharine
Learned , Lizzie
Emily J, Tabor
Hickox , Mary A
Baker , Elvira
Hopper , Louisa
Morris , Catherine
Randall , Irene
Green , Amary Amanda
Harris , Mary Rosela
Baysinger , Catherine
Barrett , Lucy A
Sweet , Maria
Stone , Laura A
Jordan , Carloine Jane
Huyett , Sarah Jane

Marriage Date
11/11/1860
00/00/1860
01/01/1861
09/30/1858
09/30/1860
03/08/1860
12/03/1857
03/10/1859
11/23/1857
02/09/1856
08/05/1860
07/30/1857
02/22/1859
03/24/1857
01/01/1860
06/05/1859
10/30/1859
00/00/1857
04/29/1855
00/4 /1861
10/27/1859
01/18/1855
02/22/1857
09/23/1855
06/01/1858
08/02/1857
12/18/1859
06/27/1858
06/19/1859
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Marriages 1854-1861

Groom
Prichett, Rev. JH
Prouty, Salmon S
Quimby, D J
Rahn, August.

Randall, William Henry

Ratz, Christin
Rauper, Gottlob
Reed, James

Reynolds, Thomas T

Rice, John E
Russell, John

Russell, Sheldon D

Sands, James
Sanger, George H
Sanger, George H
Schofield, C C

Sherman, Maj. W T

Sinex, Jacob
Smith, Abram
Smith, Charles
Smith, Charles W
Smith, Giles
Smith, Michael
Smith, TB
Smith, William W
Snyder, James A
Sperry, Levi
Spicer, Arthur H
Stokes, Edwin

Bride
Johnson , Mary J
Whitehead , Hannah Maria
Signor , Frances
Miller , Eva C
Oliver , Mrs. Emeline
Menger , Henriette
Dam (?), Elizabeth
McKinney , Polly Jane
James , Caroline
Zeigler, L J
How , Nancy Jane
Jenkins , Rose
Brown , Susie E
Sands , Ausie (?) G
Holmes , Mray
Horton , Mary E
Shannon , Mary H
Doy , Pamelia
Kelly , Sarah E
Eger, Elizabeth
Cook , Lucretis B
Martin , Ellen Esther
Balnden , Emeline
Greenwood , Sarah Ann
Beardsley , Roxy
Perrine , Belle
Anderson , Nancy Jane
Gee, Lucinda F
Berkaw , Malvena A

Marriage Date
04/09/1857
05/31/1858
01/30/1858
00/00/1858
09/28/1857
08/23/1858
10/01/1858
11/06/1856
00/00/1856
02/10/1856
12/31/1857
05/19/1859
04/08/1860
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
04/07/1859
08/04/1858
04/02/1860
06/07/1860
07/31/1856
03/10/1855
04/02/1857
06/11/1860
12/25/1856
08/13/1857
10/27/1857
08/13/1857
05/23/1860
09/20/1857
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Marriages 1854-1861

Groom
Stone, Augustus D
Stone, William
Sullivan, Michael
Thomas, S J
Thomas, William H

Thompson, William P

Todhunter, Evan

Todhunter, James D

Tolies, Francis C

Umbarger, George W

Vancil, Isaac C
Vansyckle, S B
Vansyckle, S B
Voght, John
Walker, RE
Walling, WB
Ward, Chandler H
Watson, Thomas
Weiler, Henry
Welch, Dr. J W
Wetherbee, Amory
Wheaden, A
Whiston, Jesse
Whitlock, Willian
Wieley, Dexter
Wilder, John H
Wilkins, Isaac J
Williams, Henry
Williams, Hugh

Bride
Shields , Narcissa Kate
Casebere , Catherine
Spittle , Sarah Ann
Hurd , Harriet N
LaHay , Martha
Young , Emily C
Luman , Landora
Coulter , Rachael Jane
Stone , Mary B
Hazeltine , Rosaltha
Wood , Mary E
Reynolds , Mrs. Harriet
Fish , Susan Pascal
Vinct , Jasephine
Jones , Viola L
Clough , Louisa C
Mclntyre , Christine
Coulter , Barbary
Fink , Amelia
Castleman , Mary A
White , Mrs. Mary E
Rodenbaugh, Miss [unknown]
Bond , Louisa
Anderson , Mrs. Kinful A
Haseltine , Anany M
Legg , Mrs. Anna M Hoyt
Barricklow , Catherine
Griffith , Ruch
Gleason , Annis W

Marriage Date
06/06/1860
12/10/1857
12/07/1856
05/24/1855
02/12/1857
03/10/1859
08/28/1859
09/05/1857
01/01/1856
08/06/1857
04/03/1859
06/26/1860
09/09/1856
07/17/1859
08/30/1857
11/22/1857
02/28/1859
05/08/1858
12/11/1858
11/27/1859
03/11/1856
08/20/1857
11/18/1857
04/27/1857
10/23/1856
11/30/1856
07/01/1858
12/13/1855
10/24/1858
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Marriages 1854-1861

Groom
Willis, Jeremiah
Winters, M S
Winton, John R
Wookward, Brinton W
Young, Robert

Bride
Whitney , no name
Brooks , Mary E
Dobbins , E A
Wilder , Lucie M
Hopper , Sarah Jane

Marriage Date
01/05/1860
10/30/1856
10/22/1857
10/09/1857
03/20/1856
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